



| 图号 | 名称 | 单位 | 数量 | 备注 |
|----|--------|----|----|----|
| 57 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 56 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 55 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 54 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 53 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 52 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 51 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 50 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 49 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 48 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 47 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 46 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 45 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 44 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 43 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 42 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 41 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 40 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 39 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 38 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 37 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 36 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 35 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 34 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 33 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 32 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 31 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 30 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 29 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 28 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 27 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 26 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 25 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 24 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 23 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 22 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 21 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 20 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 19 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 18 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 17 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 16 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 15 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 14 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 13 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 12 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 11 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 10 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 09 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 08 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 07 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 06 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 05 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 04 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 03 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 02 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |
| 01 | 螺母 M10 | 个 | 1 | |

QJ301121

SHAOXING GIANS GARDEN MACHINERY CO. LTD.

PARTS LIST

XAS1P65F Engine (Lawnmower)

| Nos. | Part No. | Description | Quantity |
|------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------|
| 1 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*30 | 7 |
| 2 | P-65-005-02-00 | Oil Seal FB25*38*7 | 1 |
| 3 | P-65-001-02-00 | Crank Case ϕ 8*14 | 1 |
| 4 | P-65-001-08-00 | Pin 6.5*12*1 | 2 |
| 5 | P-65-008-15-00 | Manganese Steel Sheet | 1 |
| 6 | P-65-008-13-00 | Governor Holder Plate | 1 |
| 7 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*12 | 9 |
| 8 | P-65-008-08-04 | Governor Kit | 1 |
| 9 | P-54-008-15-00 | Manganese Steel Sheet 6.2*15*0.5 | 1 |
| 10 | P-65-008-14-00 | Slide | 1 |
| 11 | P-65-008-20-00 | Governor Shaft Spring | 1 |
| 12 | P-65-008-09-00 | Governor Shaft | 1 |
| 13 | P-65-007-01-02 | Pin | 1 |
| 14 | P-65-005-03-00 | Case Sealing Packing | 1 |
| 15 | P-65-007-02-00 | Camshaft | 1 |
| 16 | P-65-007-04-00 | Tappet | 2 |
| 17 | P-54-005-12-00 | Draining Oli Screw Washer | 1 |
| 18 | P-65-007-14-00 | Crank Shaft | 1 |
| 19 | P-65-004-02-0 | Air Filter Base | 1 |
| 20 | P-65-004-09-00 | Air Filter Base Bushings | 2 |
| 21 | P-65-004-03-00 | Air Filter Tube | 1 |
| 22 | GB6177 | Lock Nut M6 | 1 |
| 23 | P-65-004-07-00 | Paper Element Filter Core | 1 |
| 24 | P-65-004-06-00 | Spongy Element Filter Core | 1 |
| 25 | P-65-004-08-00 | Flexible Steel | 1 |
| 26 | P-65-004-01-00 | Air Filter Cover | 1 |
| 27 | P-65-006-02-00 | Connecting Rod Assembly | 1 |
| 28 | P-65-008-10-00 | Clasp | 1 |
| 29 | P-65-008-06-00 | Spring | 1 |
| 30 | P-65-003-09-00 | Gasoline Tube Clip | 1 |
| 31 | P-65-008-07-00 | Speed Regulator Guard Plate | 1 |
| 32 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*35 | 1 |
| 33 | P-54-008-17-00 | T-Bolt M6*23 | 1 |
| 34 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*25 | 3 |
| 35 | P-65-003-11-00 | Oil Tube Clip 2 | 1 |
| 36 | P-65-003-05-00 | Gasoline Tube | 1 |
| 37 | P-54-005-11-00 | Draining Oli Screw M12*1.25*12 | 1 |
| 38 | P-65-003-13-00 | Fuel Tank Left Shelf | 1 |
| 39 | P-65-003-14-00 | Fuel Tank Right Shelf | 1 |
| 40 | P-65-003-10-00 | Oil Tube Clip 1 | 1 |
| 41 | P-65-003-08-00 | Fuel Filter | 1 |

| | | | |
|----|----------------|--------------------------------|---|
| 42 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*50 | 1 |
| 43 | P-65-003-07-00 | Oil Tube Spacer | 1 |
| 44 | P-65-006-08-00 | Piston Pin | 1 |
| 45 | P-65-003-02-00 | Fuel Tank | 1 |
| 46 | P-65-003-04-00 | Seal Washer | 1 |
| 47 | P-65-004-06-00 | Sponge | 1 |
| 48 | P-65-003-03-00 | Fuel tank cap | 1 |
| 49 | P-65-004-05-00 | Exhaust Tube | 1 |
| 50 | P-65-008-20-00 | Lock Ring | 1 |
| 51 | GB97.1 | Washer 6.4*12*0.7 | 1 |
| 52 | P-65-005-10-00 | Oil Sea | 1 |
| 53 | P-65-008-02-00 | Cotter Pin | 1 |
| 54 | P-65-008-03-00 | Rocker | 1 |
| 55 | P-65-003-12-00 | Fuel Tank Plate | 1 |
| 56 | P-65-008-12-00 | Speed Regulator Plate Spacer 2 | 1 |
| 57 | P-65-001-07-00 | Oil Filter | 1 |
| 58 | P-65-005-06-00 | Ventilator Seal | 1 |
| 59 | P-65-001-06-00 | Respirator Valve | 2 |
| 60 | P-65-001-04-00 | Ventilator Cover | 1 |
| 61 | P-65-009-02-00 | Cast Iron Flywheel | 1 |
| 62 | P-65-011-03-00 | Fan | 1 |
| 63 | P-65-011-05-00 | Fan Cover Supporting Stud | 2 |
| 64 | P-65-011-02-00 | Air Director Lining | 3 |
| 65 | P-65-012-02-00 | Starter Cup | 1 |
| 66 | GB6177 | Flange Nut M14*1.5 | 1 |
| 67 | P-65-011-06-00 | Screw | 1 |
| 68 | P-65-011-04-00 | Air Director | 1 |
| 69 | P-65-012-01-00 | Recoil Starter Assy | 1 |
| 70 | P-65-011-07-00 | Cover | 1 |
| 71 | P-65-008-05-00 | Throttle Lever Spring | 1 |
| 72 | P-65-008-04-00 | Throttle Lever | 1 |
| 73 | P-65-010-02-00 | Muffler/Silencer Cap | 1 |
| 74 | P-65-010-01-00 | Muffler/Silencer | 1 |
| 75 | P-65-010-03-00 | Muffler Insulation Pad | 1 |
| 76 | P-65-009-04-00 | Spark Plug F7RTC | 1 |
| 77 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*20 | 1 |
| 78 | P-65-013-01-00 | Brake Assembly | 1 |
| 79 | P-65-006-09-00 | Piston Pin Ring | 2 |
| 80 | P-65-013-02-00 | Bushing | 2 |
| 81 | P-65-006-01-00 | Piston | 1 |
| 82 | P-65-005-01-00 | Case Seal FB22*35*7 | 1 |
| 83 | P-65-008-11-00 | Speed Regulator Plate Spacer 1 | 1 |
| 84 | P-65-001-03-00 | Bearing GB6205 | 1 |
| 85 | P-65-009-01-00 | Igniter | 1 |
| 86 | P-65-001-01-00 | Tank | 1 |
| 87 | P-65-005-05-00 | Aluminum Cylinder Head Pad | 1 |
| 88 | P-65-002-03-00 | Pin ϕ 10*14 | 2 |

| | | | |
|-----|----------------|--------------------------|---|
| 89 | P-65-007-09-00 | Exhaust Valve | 1 |
| 90 | P-65-007-08-00 | Intake Valve | 1 |
| 91 | P-65-002-01-00 | Cylinder | 1 |
| 92 | GB96.1 | Washer ϕ 6.4*18*1.6 | 1 |
| 93 | GB5789 | Bolt M8*45 | 4 |
| 94 | P-65-007-05-00 | Tappet | 2 |
| 95 | P-65-007-03-00 | Putter Guide | 2 |
| 96 | P-65-007-06-00 | Valve Spring | 2 |
| 97 | P-65-007-07-00 | Valve Spring Seat | 2 |
| 98 | P-65-007-13-00 | Valve Adjusting Bolt | 2 |
| 99 | P-65-006-05-00 | Blade Up and Down | 2 |
| 100 | P-65-007-10-00 | Valve Rocker | 2 |
| 101 | P-65-007-12-00 | Valve Adjusting Nut | 2 |
| 102 | P-65-007-11-00 | Lock Nut | 2 |
| 103 | P-65-005-04-00 | Cylinder Head Gasket | 1 |
| 104 | P-65-002-02-00 | Cylinder Head Cover | 1 |
| 105 | GB5789 | Flange Bolt M6*16 | 4 |
| 106 | P-65-002-04-00 | Bolt ϕ 6*92 | 4 |
| 107 | P-65-005-08-00 | Inlet Paper Gasket I | 1 |
| 108 | P-65-004-04-00 | Inlet | 1 |
| 109 | P-65-005-09-00 | Inlet Paper Gasket II | 1 |
| 110 | P-65-003-01-00 | Carburetor | 1 |
| 111 | P-65-005-07-00 | Air filter assembly | 1 |
| 112 | P-65-006-03-00 | Piston Ring 1 | 1 |
| 113 | P-65-006-04-00 | Piston Ring 2 | 1 |
| 114 | P-65-006-07-00 | "S" Liner Ring | 1 |
| 115 | P-65-009-03-00 | Brake Switch | 1 |
| 116 | P-54-003-15-00 | Fuel-pump | 1 |